05-09-2001



101708415

Recordation Form Cover Sheet

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the	attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies) Fleet National Bank, as Agent. Individual(s) — Association General Partnership — Limited Partnership _ Corporation-State Other A National Banking Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Tartan Textile Services, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 333 North Sam Houston Parkway East, Suite 200 City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77060 — Individual(s) citizenship — Association — General Partnership — Limited Partnership x Corporation-State Delaware — Other
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached: Yesx No
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): 75/791,579, 75/791,595, 75/791,599 Additional numbers attached?Yes _x No 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Apik Minassian Internal Address: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Street Address: 333 South Grand Avenue City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90071	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
	ne and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document 4-27-01 Date
Apik Minassian Name of Person Signing Si	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011	

05/09/2001 GTON11 00000060 75791579

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 50.00 OP

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN AND CONDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Reference is hereby made to that certain Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement between Tartan Textile Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Fleet National Bank, a national banking association ("Agent"), as agent for itself and certain other lending institutions, executed on September 29, 2000, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 10, 2000, at reel/frame 002174/0164 ("Security Agreement") and pursuant to which Assignor granted and pledged to Agent a security interest in, lien on and mortgage on, and conditionally assigned, transferred and conveyed to Agent, the Pledged Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), including without limitation all of Assignor's right, title and interest of in and to the applications for registration of trademark (and any trademarks issuing thereon) listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Pledged Trademark Registrations").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases and terminates any and all security interests, liens and any other rights or interest it may have in the Pledged Trademarks, including without limitation the Pledged Trademark Registrations, and reassigns to Assignor all of its right, title and interest in the Pledged Trademarks, including without limitation the Pledged Trademark Registrations.

Agent represents and warrants to Assignor that it has in no way conveyed, granted, transferred, encumbered, hypothecated or otherwise pledged or disposed of any of the rights, title or interest granted to Agent under the Security Agreement to any party other than Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release and Reassignment of Security Interest in and Conditional Assignment of Trademark Collateral as of April 27, 2001

FLEET NATIONAL BANK, As Agent

C. Charabone Snith

Its: Vice Presdert

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002292 FRAME: 0697

SCHEDULE A

1. Federal Trademark and Service Mark Registrations.

Trademark/Service Mark Registration No. Registration Date

2. Trademark and Service Mark Applications for Federal Registration.

Trademark/Service Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
THE NEW CONCEPT IN LINEN	75/791,579	SEPTEMBER 3, 1999
MANAGEMENT SERVICES		
TARTAN TEXTILE SERVICES	75/791,595	SEPTEMBER 3, 1999
TARTAN TEXTILE SERVICES	75/791,599	SEPTEMBER 3, 1999

0485387_1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002292 FRAME: 0698

RECORDED: 05/01/2001